

Twentymile Coal, LLC

29515 Routt County Road 27 Oak Creek, CO 80467 970,879,3800

February 13, 2023

Ms. Hunter Ridley Environmental Protection Specialist Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety 1313 Sherman Street - Room 215 Denver, Colorado 80203 720-868-7757

Re: Twentymile Coal, LLC (TC) – Foidel Creek Mine (C-82-056), 2022 Annual Reclamation Report

Dear Ms. Ridley:

Enclosed is the 2022 Annual Reclamation Report (ARR) for the Foidel Creek Mine. During 2022, a few activities were permitted and initiated under Minor Revision approvals (summarized as follows), with all of the permitted activities occurring within the existing Permit Area and most within existing disturbance areas, with changes in acreage noted below:

- MR22-320 7E Pad Site Tent Structures (Submitted 01/21/22 and approved 01/27/22, No new disturbance)
- MR21-321 6MN Bulk Material Borehole Replacement (Submitted 08/01/22 and approved 08/05/22, No new disturbance)
- MR21-322 5MN Fan Road Mod and Exhibit 14 update (Submitted 10/14/22 and approved 10/25/22, 0.45 acres new disturbance)

Changes in permitted, disturbed, and affected area acreages during 2022 included a total increase of 0.45 acres. This acreage was not disturbed during 2022 and therefore did not reflect on the actual disturbed acreage for the 2022 ARR. The actual disturbed acreage remained at 798.8 acres disturbed. No additional acreage was added to the affected area or the permit boundary during 2022, keeping the total at 22,647 acres and 19,996.33 acres, respectively. Please refer to the latest maps and text associated with the revisions referenced above, for specific details.

Key mining and related activities occurring during 2022 included:

- > Ongoing development and longwall mining operations in the Wolf Creek Reserve
- > Ongoing refuse placement activities.
- > Sedimentation Ponds B, D and E were dredged to remove accumulated sediment as part of our ongoing drainage maintenance program
- > Dewatering on the New West Mining District commenced.

- > 6MN passive treatment system continues to develop.
- ➤ On-going CDPHE discharge permit application updates.

Under our ongoing noxious weed control program, TC contracted with Osborne Industries to complete noxious weed control spraying for both active and bond-released areas (approximately 100 acres), consistent with the approved Noxious Weed Control Plan (MR06-206). Areas sprayed for weeds are shown on the most recent map 29, Reclamation Map, and/or listed as follows (spot or area spraying, as appropriate):

- Substations electrical installations, propane storage areas, and surface conveyors (bare-ground spraying to address combustion hazard per MSHA)
- Both sides (approximately 30 to 40 feet) of facility roads
- Soil stockpiles
- Facility pad areas (e.g. 9RT, 10RT, 5MN, 6MN, 13LT, Fish Creek Borehole, 16LT, 18LT)
- Select areas on CRDA and associated soil/cover material stockpiles
- Pond embankments and perimeters

The spring spraying program (June) focused on spot or area spraying for control of white-top (hoary cress), houndstongue, knapweed, and mullein using Escort, Liberate, and 2,4D. The fall spraying program (August - September) focused on control of thistle, any residual weeds, and toadflax, which had previously been found on the site only as small, isolated occurrences, using 2,4D in combination with Tordon. Spraying was also conducted during the fall, within and around electrical installations, conveyors, and propane storage areas using Esplanade, Buccaneer, and Piper to eliminate all vegetation, as a fire-safety and MSHA consideration. Also part of the fall weed spraying is application towards all thistle varieties. As part of our ongoing land management programs, TC conducted managed livestock grazing activities on both affected and non-affected mine areas. The grazing activities are conducted by Camilletti and Sons, who graze around 8,000 yearly steers in the area annually (depending on range conditions).

There are several areas on the attached "2022 Annual Reclamation Report Disturbed Acreage" summary that are identified as "Reclaimed". These areas have previously been regraded and stabilized with vegetation, however, TC has not pursued bond release for these areas due to the potential for redisturbance in conjunction with required access and site maintenance activities.

Permit approvals and updated bond calculations during 2022 resulted in an overall increase in bond (\$22,956), increases in the calculated reclamation liability and required surety coverage, summarized as follows:

- MR22-320 7E Pad Site Tent Structures (+\$2,759)
- MR22-321 6MN Bulk Material Borehole (+\$16,417)
- MR22-322 5MN Road Mod and Exhibit 14 update (+\$3,780)

Attached is the standard form (CDRMS) Annual Reclamation Report for 2022 and an updated disturbance summary. If you have any questions or require further information, please feel free to contact me directly at (970) 870-2718.

Sincerely, For Twentymile Coal, LLC

Miranda Kawcak

Miranda Kawcak Manager Environmental

Attachments

cc: Nick Aromando/TC

#### Colorado Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

	Annual Reclamation Report for Calendar Year -	-
Mine Name	Permit Number	Permittee

Address

This report, required by Rule 2.04.13, is due by February 15 of each year, or other date, as agreed upon by the Division. It should include text, discussion, and maps, at a minimum, in addition to any other reclamation monitoring data as required by the approved permit. The location of the acreage reported under each land status category and year of seeding (if applicable) should be clearly identified on a map included with the report.

Land Catagory	Last Year's Cumulative Total	This Cale	endar Year		Cumulative Total
Land Category	(from last year's ARR)	Acres Added (+)	Acres Subtracted (-)		Cumulative Total
Acreage in Active Mining Areas <sup>1</sup>				=	
		•	•		

Land Catanama	Last Year's Cumulative Total	This Calendar Year			Cumulative Total
Land Category	(from last year's ARR)	Acres Added (+)	Acres Subtracted (-)		Cumulative Total
Acres Disturbed <sup>2</sup>					
Acres Backfilled and Graded					
Acres Topsoiled				=	

Acreage in Long-term	Last Year's Cumulative	This Calchaar Tear			C 1d Tel
Facilities <sup>3</sup>	Total (from last year's ARR)	Acres Added (+)	Acres Subtracted (-)		Cumulative Total
Non-Permanent Facilities				=	
Permanent Facilities (permitted)				=	
Totals				=	

Acres Seeded	Last Year's Cumulative Total	This Calendar Year			Cumulative Total	
(permanent)	(from last year's ARR)	Acres Added (+)	+) Acres Subtracted (-)		Cumulative Total	
9 Years and Less				=		
10 Years and Greater				=		
Totals				=		

D 1D1	Last Year's Cumulative Total	This Calendar Year				
Bond Release	(from last year's ARR)	Acres Added (+)	Acres Subtracted (-)		Cumulative Total	
Phase I Released				=		
Phase II Released				=		
Phase III Released				=		

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Includes pits, topsoil stripped areas in advance of pits, and spoil not backfilled and graded

 $<sup>^2</sup>$ Surface Mine Acres Disturbed = B&G + Long-Term Facilities + Active Mining Areas; Underground Mine Acres Disturbed = B&G + Long-Term Facilities; Separately-permitted Loadouts = B&G + Long-Term Facilities

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>Includes haul, access and light-use roads, temporary dams and impoundments; permanent dams and impoundments; diversion and collector ditches, water and air monitoring sites; topsoil stockpiles; overburden stockpiles; repair, storage and construction areas; office area, repair shops, and parking; coal stockpiles, loading, and processing areas; railroads; coal conveyors; refuse piles and coal mine waste impoundments; head-of-hollow fills; valley fills; ventilation shafts and entryways; and non-coal waste disposal area (garbage dumps and coal combustion by-products disposal areas).

#### Twentymile Coal, LLC - Foidel Creek Mine

AREA	DIST. ACREAGE	<u>STATUS</u>
SANDSTONE SUBSTATION	1.00	ACTIVE
FISH CREEK BOREHOLE (W/ROAD)	3.50	ACTIVE
SURFACE FACILITIES	326.90	ACTIVE
COAL REFUSE PILE	69.70	ACTIVE
DRILL PAD 95M001	0.30	ACTIVE
VENT SHAFT EMD	2.80	RECLAIMED
EMD DEWATERING BOREHOLE (W/ROAD)	3.50	ACTIVE
ESCAPE SHAFT	2.50	ACTIVE
ROCK DUST TANK	0.10	ACTIVE
LIESKE SUBSTATION	0.20	ACTIVE
FACILITIES ALTERATION (TRUDY'S CORNER)	1.50	ACTIVE
NMD POWER BOREHOLE	1.80	ACTIVE
NMD VENT SHAFT W/ ACCESS RD	4.40	ACTIVE
FISH CREEK BOREHOLE WATERLINE	1.20	ACTIVE
COMPRESSOR LINE BOREHOLE	0.10	ACTIVE
18 RIGHT INTAKE SHAFT	18.80	RECLAIMED
BATHOUSE ADDITION	0.70	ACTIVE
YVEA CAPACITOR INSTALLATION	0.20	ACTIVE
BATCH-WEIGH LOADOUT ROAD	<u>0.50</u>	ACTIVE
SUBTOTAL - Active (Thru 2004)	439.70	
FISH CREEK TIPPLE	13.50	RECLAIMED
FISH CREEK BOREHOLE WATER HANDLING	0.10	RECLAIMED
SOUTHWEST BOREHOLE	1.20	RECLAIMED
DRILL PADS (BARRICADE CHAMBER)	0.50	RECLAIMED
TRENCH AND BERM	27.30	RECLAIMED
MINE WATER RETURN LINE	7.00	RECLAIMED
8 & 7 RIGHT CROSS-PANEL ENTRY BACKFILL	2.50	RECLAIMED
TROUT CREEK SANDSTONE TEST HOLES	<u>1.20</u>	RECLAIMED
SUBTOTAL - Reclaimed (Thru 2004)	53.30	
2004 TOTAL :	493.00	
6MN INTAKE SHAFT FACILITY (TR05-48)	13.50	ACTIVE
6MN UTILITY BOREHOLES (MR05-198) 0.92 ac dist. within 6MN area	0.00	ACTIVE
COAL FINES CLEAN-UP (MR06-211)	1.50	RECLAIMED
6MN POND MODIFICATIONS (TR06-57)	0.20	ACTIVE
6MN WATER TRANSFER PIPELINE (MR07-224)	7.10	RECLAIMED
THICKENER UNDERFLOW PIPELINE (TR07-60)	0.60	ACTIVE
6MN MINE WATER STORAGE RSVR. (TR07-61)	12.30 0.20	ACTIVE
10RT DEWATERING BOREHOLE 2 (MR08-228)	4.20	ACTIVE
MINE DEWATERING MODIFICATIONS (MR08-230)  DEFINE BY E CLAY STACING A DEA (1998-232)		ACTIVE ACTIVE
REFUSE PILE CLAY STAGING AREA (MR08-233)	5.00	ACTIVE ACTIVE
18LT SHAFT INSTALLATION (TR09-66)	5.60	RECLAIMED
18LT SHAFT GEOTECH INVEST. (MR09-235) 0.10 ac dist. within 18LT Area 18RT/6MN SHAFT HEATERS & MISC (MR09-236)	0.00 0.30	ACTIVE
COAL REFUSE DISPOSAL AREA EXP. (TR09-67)	80.00	ACTIVE/RECL.
6RT THICKENER UNDERFLOW (TR09-69)	5.80	ACTIVE/RECE. ACTIVE
19RT DEWATERING INSTALLATION (TR10-73)	7.50	ACTIVE
18LT MINE WATER PIPELINE (TR'S 09-70/10-74)	7.50	RECLAIMED
DITCH G-6 EXTENSION (TR10-76)	0.30	RECLAIMED
15LT VENT SHAFT (TR11-77)	2.30	ACTIVE
16LT UTILITY BOREHOLE (TR11-78, MR12-260)	13.60	ACTIVE
WMD EMERGENCY BOREHOLE (MR11-253)	1.70	ACTIVE

OVERLAND CONVEYOR GEOTECH (MR11-254)	0.10	ACTIVE
WMD EXPLOR. PROGRAMS (MR'S 11-256/12-261)	2.00	ACTIVE
6MN RESERVOIR RELIEF DRAIN (MR11-259)	0.20	ACTIVE
WCR DRILLING PROGRAM (MR's 12-267/269/271, 14-275/277/278/280/281)	47.70	RECLAIMED
7RT/2MN/SWMD TUF BOREHOLES (TR16-86, MR's13-270/273) 3.3 ac. Permitted/not disturbed	0.60	ACTIVE/PEND.
5MN UTILITY BOREHOLE& WATER PIPELINE (MR14-283/285, 15-288)	8.60	ACTIVE
10-EAST EMERGENCY AIR BOREHOLE (MR15-289) 1.5 ac. Permitted/not disturbed	0.00	PENDING
13-LEFT OUTBY UTILITY BOREHOLE (MR15-291/292)	3.50	ACTIVE
6MN PASSIVE TREATMENT SYTEM GEOTECH (MR16-295)	0.10	RECLAIMED
9E UTILITY BOREHOLE (MR16-296)	3.70	ACTIVE
FISH CREEK BOREHOLE COAL FINES CLEANUP (TR18-90, MR16-297)	0.30	RECLAIMED
SWMD\WMD TUF BOREHOLES AND PIPELINES (TR17-88)	23.80	ACTIVE
9-EAST ADDITIONAL UTILITY BOREHOLES (MR17-304)	0.40	ACTIVE
STOKER COAL SCREENING TEST (MR17-305)	0.00	ACTIVE
SANDSTONE SUB THICKENER UNDERFLOW BOREHOLE AND PIPELINE (MR17-305)	0.00	ACTIVE
WASH PLANT ADDITIONAL THICKENER TANK DESIGN MODIFICAITION (TR19-92)	0.00	ACTIVE
ADDITONAL BOOSTER PUMP AND ENCLOSURE (MR19-312)	0.00	ACTIVE
THICKNER PIPELINE ROUTE MODIFICATION (MR19-313)	0.00	ACTIVE
PASSIVE TREATMENT INLET PIPELINE ROUTE MODIFICATION (MR19-314)	1.40	ACTIVE
PASSIVE TREATMENT INLET PIPELINE ROUTE MODIFICATION 2 (MR19-315)	1.40	ACTIVE
6MN PASSIVE WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM (TR16-84)	19.00	ACTIVE
WETLAND DISTURBANCE BOUNDARIES MODIFICATION (MR20-316)	7.30	ACTIVE
COAL REFUSE DISPOSAL AREA MODIFICATION (TR20-94)	0.00	ACTIVE
OVERLAND BELT SUSPENSION BRIDGE (MR20-317)	0.00	ACTIVE
16LT TO 18LT DEWATER PIPELINE, POWERLINE, AND MCC CONEX (TR20-95)	4.50	ACTIVE
18LT DEWATERING BOREHOLE, ROAD, & PIPELINE (MR21-319)	3.00	ACTIVE
7EAST CROSS ENTRIES BOREHOLE	9.00	ACTIVE
5MN FAN ROAD RE-ROUTE (MR22-322) Permitted/ not disturbed	0.45	ACTIVE/PEND.
2005-2022 Additions	306.25	

799.25

CUMULATIVE TOTAL 2020:

Note: The acreage figures presented are based on information contained in previous Annual Reclamation Reports, as-built construction information, and Minor and Technical Revision approval information.

# OSLOOMBE LLC

Date: 6/13/27 of

Job Name: 70 mile

Address:

						CONSIDER ELECTRONICA	Constitution of the second	OF ALL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	and substituted a distribution space assume year	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
-Equipment working pr	operlyl		Location Co	ntact info:	CARLES SELECTION OF THE PARTY O	TATAL KANADATA	TOWN ALCOHOL:	352000000000000000000000000000000000000	LESSAN DE COMP	D.J. O. T.C. & IAT. AVAILABLE SERVER
Hoses servi			0.0 00101011 000	1110000 1711 01	Mira	und	C			
Pumps servi	ceable	V	Notes:		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	THE STREET				
Filters servi	ceable	V :								
Tanks secured pr										
Proper PPE av			Assessment of the second		Jan 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	promise and the second			MANAGEMENT AND	III IA KARIMIN II ABBARA MARINA
Temperature	V	Vind	,	Direction			Condit		Spray	/ing Time
70-80		210		5		$\Box$ $C$	lee	W	700	-345
Targeted Species	_ u	nite-	00,0	anada,	musk	th	stle	e hos	ods.	tooncre
			-/ '		Oliver, or	MANAGE SENSOR PROPERTY.	olonjo plaviljan jaura			1
	/		- Columbia - Tara Vella Ellanni Lavanov		ACCUMENTATION OF THE CONTRACT OF THE STATE OF THE CONTRACT OF	NAMES OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	ACTOR AND CONTRACTOR	THE PLANT OF THE PROPERTY OF T		
Type of Site Treated:	Ran	geland )	Indu	strial	Ag (	Crop	STATE OF BUY	ROW	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	Turf
Chemical Name	/	—EPA Reg	#	Applied	d Amount	THE PROPERTY OF		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	Product.	
Telar	42	2-1560	1	ATTENDED TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	1/2			4.75		
Escort		32-1540		1/7			en en en en en	4.75		
Saystick		AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		32/100g				110		
Defamer	Valley Land But the same		THE PARTY OF THE P	102 40 gal				Carried and the second and the secon		
		And the second s	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	and the second s					- Edward	usanan kannin maanaanan anaan ween
		TO THE CASE OF THE PARTY OF THE		especialists with the state of	ONANG I PODERNIK WATER MAGNINIS KILLINDISHINI	BOUTH BENDONESS		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	ON THE PERSON OF	0.0 m (0.00000)
Method of Application		ATV	yfv)	Truck	Tractor	Back	pack	Horse		Other
Gallons per	acre:	10/16	Dilution us	ed: Wate	THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF THE	THE TOTAL ST		Applicator:	s: Ý	
Truck Number:	9	ATV/U	TV number:				Hours		*5	1
400 hoad	100	1-14	1			DUCC DECEMBERS	i i	(10	D	f f
- 90g hand	1000	1	1		uch lo		-	90g	Boor	n local
T-1/2 3	Where sales and the	Maria de la companya		1-0675	1.7		en provinces	J		NA DESTRUCTOR OF THE PROPERTY NAMES
E-1/2 3			6	679	1. 7	.5	THE RESIDENCE OF STREET	T = 1.	75	N TOTO THE TOTAL CHARACTER CONTRACTOR
5-13 76			5	-16	32			P-1	.75	PACCIFICAN ENDOSCRIPTOR DE MONTE DE MON
0-1/2 6			D	-1/78	7.6	5		5-13	}	
				1				.5-C	6	
Personal State of the Control of the	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	E-17 AUGUST (1975), CONTACTOR BRANC			THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF	About Demonstration	THE SCHOOL SECTION OF THE SECTION OF			т хайгалая (4 май онн л инсасионалех соналиваю учуная
Ouglië - Lo	11	111.16	NO. AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART			***************	October Promotive 10.	ever and has an array was	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	natakarawa antikuasa nakasaka
Qualified Supervisor:	All	[SU/B-	1	*		Date	6-1	6-27	SECRETARISM TRANSPORTE	AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
Applicator:	18	ile	A	dre	-5	Date	6	113/22		WORKENSON
	A-	Harelge	R Of	W 6/13/	22	- The second sec		7	ALL MANAGEMENT	то под того по под того по под того по

Commercial applicators are licensed by the Colorado Department of Agriculture

Just 6/13/20

aly Blan



C. L. A. L.	2	10.00	1 0	erenten kanna serenten erre traganism er 1700 mil 24 mar 1645 (1700 mil 27 sitt setten efter til 1840 kilo
Job N	ame:	LC 11	1,16	
Addre				
CONTRACTOR CHARACTER	MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	OUR PROPERTY OF THE COMMERCE O	Angeles of a sandroin and to be sense.	DECEMBER OF STREET, CHARLES OF S

•			The second secon	Transport Rock Photograph	and the second second	Assetument and other security and assets a security and a security	мого в при принципального при
Equipmont		1				TO POST DANS DE LOS DELLE	
-Equipment working pro Hoses service		Location Co	ontact info:			· ·	
Pumps service	- Vi	Notes:					
Filters service		notes:			To the same of the		
Tanks secured pr			76		and the second		
Proper PPE ava							
Temperature	Wind		Direction	ACMADIC LEGISLATAD	Condi	itions	Spraying Time
	710		W1	-	lear		730 418
Targeted Species	White to a	mule	n Nounastan	20	- Contract		
	Musk cano	- Company of the Comp	thiste	14		Term entry the Commence of the	IP NET SEELE PROTECTION DE SERVICIONE SE NOVEMBRE SE
	CON 10	DIV YOU	T. W. I. S. T. I. S. T. L. S. T. S.	enthonigal second/distribution	en compositore de la compositore della composito	Character Schullenbergerschaft der Geschichter betreit	reconnection can can act or much findium report a STA exist of the STA for the Anthropical Report (Medical County
Type of Site Treated:	Rangeland	Indus	strial Ag C	ron	STANCE SER	ROW	Turf
Chemical Name	EPA Reg	The state of the s	Applied Amount			garanta and a same and a same a s	Product Applied
Telow	432 1361	A Service of Control o	1/1	MUIC		4.62	THE REAL PROPERTY OF STREET, SALES AND ASSESSMENT OF STREET, S
Escort	432-154	9	VZ				
Sonstich		1	37/100	TOTA MININAMENTAL	CH PRINCIPAL CONTRACTOR	94	and the mean order of the control of
Delgamer			No Tha		SALISSON ENGINEERING .	AND DOCUMENT OF THE PARTY OF TH	оспециятили и поможения месоне возможения вырод.
	ACC TATALOGUE AND ACCURATE OF THE CONTRACT OF		121	gal	15 - Fredhelman plan	3	MERITATION SELECTION SELECTION SELECTION CONTROL SELECTION SELECTION SELECTION CONTROL SELECTION CONTR
	A STATE OF THE STA		ESECTION OF CAMPIDATING THORIS SHOULD EVEN ON AN INVESTIGATION WHILE SHE CAMPING THE THORIS CAMPING THE TH	ENSEA UNIONAL PERSONA	ACADATAN SALAMAN	COOLINGE SOCIETY OF COOLING SOCIETY STREETS OF CHICAGO	MANUEL REPROCUESTA CONTRACTOR DE L'ARRESTA CONTRACTOR DE L
Method of Application	ATV	(UTV)	Truck Tractor	Back	kpack	Horse	Other
	acre: 40116	and the same of the same		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	zisasai lisas	Applicators	11
Truck Number: 9		TV number:	11				
lles 1	111			or consumer	WASHINGTON TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	700	-415
J.	Control of the state of the second control o	og truck	10ad 40	g Bo	DM	10ads -	
T-1/2 - 1.5				1.7	5	- 2.5	PARTICIPATE OF THE PARTICIPATE O
$\frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{5}$	£	675	C	1.7	5 -	2.5	
5:13 - 34	5.16	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	5	13	i.	39	745-315 C
)-112-15	0-66	lb 1/2	h	Total	1/2	And the transmission of the second second second second	Briden
	1000		Lance of the second of the sec	- Africano de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp	1		
				neckomponiques	EXCENSION STATES	Hibbourn Communication (Included and Distriction of Notice of State of Stat	PARTY STOCKHOOM CONTRACTION STOCKED BY CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTION OF CONTRACTOR OF CONT
Ounlified come	1/1/11/11	The second of th	An experience of the second		ATTOMETER MODELLE	NO. 11 TO SERVICE THE CONTROL OF AUGUST	
Qualified Supervisor:	ANTINIE	The state of the s		Date	6-1	16-22	RACKICZACZOCKY/ZITYTH (1724CA) THE SWEET MORTHLY OF BUILDING HERE BOY SHE SHE SHE
Applicator	Hard soon		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Date	6/14	/22	SOME ANY CONTROL OF CHICAGO AND AND DESCRIPTION OF SOME CONTROL OF SOME CONTRO
	JUNE OUR	6/	14h7		(		\

Commercial applicators are licensed by the Colorado Department of Agriculture



_		1	ter communication	****	
	Date: (	o	16	22	of
i		T 1		lo mic	o
ļ	Addre		_	Participant of the Control of the Co	
		-		THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN PARTY.	
I					

Î.				Company of the Compan	<del> </del>			
						more more company of the state of the December of the state of the Sta		
-Equipment working pr		Location Co	ntact info:		ĺ			essera/
Hoses servi		Nex						-sense
Pumps servi Filters servi		Notes:						
Tanks secured pr		Sen	eca					
Proper PPE av								
Temperature	Wind		Direction		Condi	tions	Spraying Time	enter.
_57_	210	w		5	001W		8:30-300	
Targeted Species	White to		da Hoistle, H		· · · · ·	tracion		HINK YARKI
	Lead Plax		the state of the s	LYLLE	Miller	LICE HOLL	Management in result annure or	
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			ne en reconstruire de la companya d		and the second
Type of Site Treated: (	Rangeland	Indus	strial Ag	g Crop		ROW	Turf	
Chemical Name	EPA Reg	#	Applied Amour	nt / Acre		Total I	Product Applied	
Telac	432-1561		<u>/2</u>			3.58		
Escot	432-1549		<u> </u>	**************************************	The Palatine and Section 1	3.58	anklasanna sa marka an stain	
Soy Stik			_32/100			60.58	CHANGA THE THE TAX THE	
Defacerer			<u> </u>			2.33	чинования над Маски Вигония Анабай (пользания сими, метрия)	
				THE WOOD A distributive entrant		Water Control of the		
Method of Application	L ATV	(UTV)	Two als					Wester.
	acre: 40// (¢	<del></del>	Truck Tractor	-	pack	Horse	Other	CALIFICATION OF THE PARTY OF TH
Truck Number: $9$	, ,	TV number:	ed: Water	1		Applicators <u>8:15</u> -	•	
la Handlon	d 111		Un-	$\sim$		iad 2/3		Descri
10 -1	5	And the state of t	7.	Boon 126	<u> </u>	2 10	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	******
E-1/2-1.	5		f i	1.25	- <i>(</i>	1.08 1 ~ d		<del></del>
S- 13 39		- Common		25		C 0/2	a philitica fino e citi de citi delle di di di di di servizio di arcici di rescui di apple par processioni And	Microsof
	5			3 1	011	<u> </u>		
and the same of th	Sant Sant Sant Sant Sant Sant Sant Sant	Managara a Paras Managara (Paras Managara)		12 +	7.	53		
NAMANAN PERIODE TRANSPORTER AND A TRANSPORTER AN			TOTAL STREET,		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN			
	- John James	agust flacement annual				**************************************		
Qualified Supervisor:	Jathy/ Migue		THE COLUMN TWO PARTY OF THE PAR	Date	6-16	3-22		
Applicatory	Stald	The latest		Date	le 1	6/22		
	C RE	)	0		1.	, ,	artikan il da san di dalah jahi, jahi, jahi yapan gepi da katura yang san daga papapa	
Comme	rctal applicators	are license	d by the Colorado	Danaud	W//(	e/JJ of Bouland	tura	
	arlingi	Bloom	igns?	haile	2/110	OL WELLCOL	MI E	
	Ofthe /100	<del>776</del>	Column		<i>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </i>	100		



Date: 7/18/22 of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Job Name: 20 14, 1e

Address:

•			***	1	ataries de serveran	-			
Faulananhuadia	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	li							
-Equipment working pr Hoses servi		Location Co	ontact info:	1.00	4			•	
Pumps servi		Notes:		lira	170	( <u>U</u>			
Filters servi		inotes:							
Tanks secured pr			•						
Proper PPE av									
Temperature	Wind	·	Direction		and Carrier	Condition	s	Sprayir	ng Time
54	7/0	1, 1,00	2St		C	Ouch	<u>,                                     </u>	8.30	- 450
Targeted Species	Music	7/1	avala	this	ما	Muľ	Des	i and	The same of the sa
	hounds	SUN	_		ritual em rituaren.		itatel Inneferre	The second secon	
		The state of the s		Taranta Baratania (Taran 18 yes ana araba		***************************************	<u></u>		**************************************
Type of Site Treated:	(Rangeland)	Indu	strial	Ag C	rop	R	OW	Tı	urf
Chemical Name	EPA Reg		Applied /				Total	roduct Ap	plied
Torclon	62719-	le	30-86	Ha		1		292	
Brewer			32/	1,00			l	57	
	SEMPLE STATE OF THE SECOND								
The state of the s						-			
	Company of the Compan						enter a proportion of the second section	o-mana - mikir bir occura inou	POTES TO STATE OF THE STATE OF
				7777				AND REAL PROPERTY AND	9041-60M-Na-
Method of Application	ATV	(UTV)		ractor	Back	rpack H	orse	Ot	her
Gallons per	_		ed: Wate	.Y	Num	ber of App	licators	:: 4	
Truck Number: 9	ATV/U	TV number:	BigD/6	2 Bill	lable	Hours 7.	00-		
500m-111	ringi ora casa go benerica salsada ke pi cuu arma abab al annaciyo ora casa		han	1-	[				
Jordon-80	02		37	C-+		7	-10:	20 L	MENCENTAL
THE HOUSE BOR	AND		13			7	<u>, U s</u>	20 1	
Briba Dar. V	307,		1		-	<u> </u>			CV
		Continue property in some Angele Continue of the Continue of t			 				$\geq / \geq$
Total Company of Control and C	136.68			**************************************		William The Control of the Control o	(According to the second	MANAGEMENT AND	area di Montani, irizana.
And the state of t	' 7/7.			the state of the s					ika mana canangan da da kawatan ayama
	- 1 ff 1 A.								
Qualified Supervisor:	Latt Julia				Date	7-23	- 27		
Applicator:	allilin	Blie	ment		Date	7/18/	/		TOOLSHIP WATER TO BE AND
	Then A	w.	L	T. 17. (		and the second	ak Law Sucres anno		Olympia and a paper of the local section of the loc
Comme	ercfal modicators	are license	d by the Colo	irada ra	30 a 016	mand al n	داد بمثابون	kune	
	Ha 1		A ARAM MAGAILA	P.	-જિલ્લા દિ	ment of A	agi iculi	.uig	
		11/8/5	<del>ک</del> م						



Date:	$H_{I}$	8/22		_of	
Job Nai	ne:	20	Mil	e	
Addres	s:				

								THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON NAME	
						<del>Óranityi, que, i</del>	and the second s	10 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
-Equipment working pro		Location Co	ntact info:	Λλ.		······································		·	***************************************
Hoses servic				$M_{iv}$	$\alpha$	(C) (	<u> </u>		
Pumps servic		Notes:							
Filters servic									
Tanks secured pro									
				[					X
Temperature	Wind		Direction		1	Condi	tions	Spraying	
	7/0		est		C1(	$\mathcal{V}\mathcal{C}$		6:30-	430
Targeted Species	Velle	5W /	Dalme	ition	1	Qa.	dela	<u> </u>	124010100_01 <u>212</u> 0_01=1=1=1000000000
ca.			ON THE OWNER AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	DO THE PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		-	والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراج		
Type of Site Treated:	(Rangeland	4	strial	Ag C	rop		ROW	Turf	
Chemical Name	EPA Reg	#	Applied	Amount,	/ Acre		Total	Product Appl	ied
Telar	<u>- 432-/</u>	561	10	7				10	
Milestone	62719	-S19	BOBOL	Wes .	70	Z		70	
<u>Cle foamer</u>			5	02				7	
GEESTER .			SOLDE	DED		Ì	V	^_	
Access			32/100	()				SZ	
			-				magga tagan da dan mananan mananan pada mananan da	and and a second se	
Method of Application	ATV	(UTV	) Truck	Tractor	Васк	oack	Horse	Othe	r
Gallons per a	acre: 40	Dilution us	ed: WOL	ter		M3.4	Applicator	s: 4	Accompany Accompany
Truck Number:	ATV/U1	ΓV number:	Debbiel	/ Bill	lable H			Tarrett.	
Hand love		1				72		<b>17</b> 17	in the same of the
Telar-102				The state of the s		<u></u>	$\frac{OO(\gamma)}{2}$		7.
Milestone &	2				7.	<u>e10</u>			No. of Contrast of Contrast
		<u>UZ</u>			14;	les.	tone-	17.5	<u>0,5</u>
Me +00 mer-	" 205°	A MARKET CALL			le f	<u>00</u>	mer	<u>- 2502</u>	,/
KAMAKARIKALARIK	KATO			,	POLE		67672	TOVER.	
<u> Access - 130</u>	2			(	700	20	12 13	302	
						-		M	
Qualified Supervisor:	Let Marie			**************************************	Date	7-	23-22		Feathermone
Applicator:/_	alleri	BL	ni of	A COLUMN TO THE PERSON AS	Date	<u> </u>	18/22	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	
-	late att	77/19	The state of the s		- 57 -			NAMES with the construction of the construct	i <del>lli</del>
Caman	rial awaliand	<b>`</b>	1 200						
~આવાલા	cial applicators	are iicense	o by the Col	orado De	epartr	nent	of Agricul	ture	
	There	MUN							
	1 1/4								



Date:	71	19/2	<u> </u>	of	
Job Na	me:	70	mil	<u>e</u>	en somethmen — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Addre					
	******				
	<del></del>	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	TO THE CHILD PARTY AND PARTY OF THE PARTY OF		*************

,							Remarks to the second second	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	***************************************
-Equipment working pr	pperly /	Location Co	ntact info			<u> </u>			NEED TO SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF TH
Hoses servi			ATTEGOR HINO		i				
Pumps servi	ceable /	Notes:				<del>                                     </del>		den nårenne engener eftillstanså kompyet er er er er	
Filters servi									
Tanks secured pr		-			l				
Proper PPE ava	ailable /								
Temperature	Wind		Direction			Condit	tions	Spraying	Time
	710		$\omega$			Cle	er .	83c	) 43
Targeted Species	Noi W	s for	MOE	MUSL	1	クハ	11 00	march	-h/a
`	Muller			mandamada Managal Ma	-	- المحالوب	4-1	<u> </u>	
<u> </u>					<del></del>	(	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		***************************************
Type of Site Treated:	(Rangeland)	indu	strial	Ασ <i>(</i>	Crop		ROW	Tur	renner en
Chemical Name	EPA Reg			ed Amount,				Product App	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN
Tordon	62719-1		- In In In	37	, , , , , ,		- Juli	54U	ALTERNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE
Brewer90			1	7/10/	7-		MANUAL RANGE PROPERTY AND A THE PARTY OF THE	10 <del>4</del>	
and the same of th				<u> </u>	<u> 19</u>		<del>кың докият жасталы жаст</del> а		
							ATTOMAS WORKS POR CONTRACTOR ATTENDED	HANNES AND	***************************************
	COST THE STREET AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRES						Charleson Charleson and Charleson		
				***************************************	***************************************		<b>ФСТАТУ № 10 м СОВЕТИТЕЛЬНЫ</b> 10 гм.		Mark and the second second
Method of Application	ATV	OTV)	Truck	Tractor	ZIETZINIZ	2000	1.f		
	acre:40/16					pack	Horse	Othe	2[
Truck Number: C	` '		ed: War				Applicators	s: C	
	ATV/U	TV number:	<u>6/1)e</u>	bbie Bil	llable l	dours	1 -	<u> </u>	W. Corporation States
40 Boom	local Hi			4	100	46	rod l	cacl-1	III 20minorare
manuse, and subject to the subject of the subject o		PROVINCE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	Printing and a second		J	f-l-ma			
The Common property of the company of the state of the property of the state of the	480	- American Control		anna milioti soccessioni de servine que co	pro-pro-pro-pro-pro-pro-pro-pro-pro-pro-	<del>- Mirjago, u </del>	64	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Telephone and an appropriate
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	79	)				Mark Property Courses.	76		
	1 V	Charles of the Charles of the Charles	<del></del>		3777 At prisoners (100	Charles and the control of the contr	UO		ilion and a proper part of the second
		Company of the Control of the Contro	Halife Hit Spirite Halife State Spirite Spirite State Spirite			Virginia de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya d	CANADOLU-OLIVICATE SERVICE SER		***************************************
		***************************************	CACHATRA MANAGEMENT AND			Next Contract Contrac	torstappen		4
	1/1/1/1								
Qualified Supervisor:	Lat Miller	/		de la constitución de la constit	\mathread	*****	?_72 7~		
Applicator/	- Confille	<b>A</b> .	1		Date		7-23-22		
Whitearott		- We	NS)	The state of the s	Date		119/2	7	Marian and April 1984
	SHan	8 nd		,	7/1	9/1	12		
Comme	rcial applicators	areliceles	d by the C	olorado D	epartı	ment o	of Agricul	lture	



Date:	7/1	0/13	<u> </u>		_of_	
Job Na	me:	70	m	ile		 TO A TRACE
Addre	ss:		vanami (1000 VII		0 <del>7.16.232</del> 1722	
					oranie de la companya	 

•							
-Equipment working pro	pperly /	Location Co	ontact info:		1	·	
Hoses service						•	
Pumps servic		Notes:					
Filters service		-					ļ
Tanks secured pro							
i i							
Temperature 90	Wind		Direction		Condi		Spraying Time
Targeted Species	<u>710</u>		5-W		thee		400 - 445
Targeted Species	_Canada	a Mu	Sh Bull	HOUA	25-	tounge	mullen
e	Andread Andreas of the Control of th	https://www.companies.com/	والمستراة والمست	ille, hit personale de l'ancient monet au peut ples de l'indice		TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	orderlesses effected de la resultation de la conference d
Type of Site Treated: /	Donzaland	1	akula l	Δ	**********	ps and A J	······································
Chemical Name	Rangeland			Ag Crop	I	ROW	Turf
Chemical Name	EPA Reg		Applied Amou	unt / Acre		Total Product Applied	
12 - 4 - 10 - CC	图67.7/	7-6	37	**************************************	APPENDATE STATE		
Brewer 90		<del></del>	37/100	2			150
The state of the s	a <del>Marana na Majabara ao ao</del>			The state of the s		Anny hondry station to be the state of the	
		CHC 4.417		4.4 (W. Langer, 1974) page 1984		AND CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE	Maria de la colonia de la companio
	The second secon			act to comment out the society of	INDOMESTIC DESCRIPTION		(C) -
Method of Application	ATV	- <del>(UTV</del>	Truck Tracto	or Rac	kpack	Horse	Other
Gallons per			ed: Water		***************************************	Applicators	- The state of the
Truck Number: 9	t		61 Denbie	Dillahia	Mei Ol	Applicators	2-500 5/5
16				,	HOURS	0 900 0 800	2 COO A
10g Boom	SIIL KI	40	C. L. IV.	1900		- Da	J-200"
p > 17					<del></del>		n de partir de la companya de la com
B-13		<u> </u>	13	***************************************			өмүндө үй аламат тарын өмүндө байтар тарын т
		CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O		-			
198.34							
4155.6	, <i>O</i>						
			erick de verste de verste de verste fan de de de verste de verste de verste de verste de verste de verste de v	Talanta and a state of the stat			tradition and the state of the
Qualified Supervisor:		<u> </u>		19	·		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
Applicator:		\		Date		23-22	VA-novikarnotini SZANINA ekskalara kroninda MAVA Roko ozorowia zarowia zarowia
wholicator:	Lyeld !	S d		Date		12012	
		٨	1120125	$\mathbf{c}$			

Commercial applicators are ficunsed by the Colorado Department of Agriculture

#### OSDOFF Industries LLC

Job Name:	TO W	13).	
	<u>will</u>	u W	
Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

		Higamore and the second se		11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			
Equipment working p		Location (	Contact info:		The second secon		The second secon
Hoses serv							
Pumps serv		Notes:					
Filters serv	riceable						
Tanks secured p	roperly						
Proper PPE av	/ailable						
Temperature	Wind		Direction		Conc	litions	Spraying Time
90	210		S-W		Clean		145-445
Targeted Species	_mullen	New	ids tour	0 0			
	Canada	- Boil	1 Musl	1	- lala	Enist	
	1 001/10010	- <u>eun</u>	11000	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SMIST	2
Type of Site Treated:						West and the second of the sec	
Chemical Name	Rangeland	The state of the s	ıstrial I	Ag C		ROW	Turf
	EPA Reg	#	Applied A	mount /	Acre	Total P	roduct Applied
telar	432 1561			1			<b>8</b> 5
Milestore	62719-81	9		<u> </u>			35
Brewer 90			32/100				76
Delouner			1/2				]
				* *****			
				·			<del></del>
Method of Application	ATV	(UTV)	Truck Tr	actor	Backpack	Horse	Other
Gallons per	acre: 6	Dilution use		in the Annies of Contrast of the State of th			
Truck Number:		V	Deblore			Applicators:	1
(1)	AIV/UI	v number:	DEPOIL	Billa	ble Hours		
40 gal	B00M (0)	ads-1	<u> </u>				
U						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			······································	<del>~~</del>			
				·	·		
14-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-	44.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4			·	<del></del>		
		······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
***							
_		1					
Qualified Supervisor:	Vol Muli Mad	-			a*a -	7.00	***************************************
Applicator: 7	Har Partie Ille		1 000	1	ate	7-2322	
Applicator: 1	- V		ASVUV		atte +	170/2	7
	(	_			-	7 0	

Commercial applicators are licensed by the Colorado Department of Agriculture

## OSDOFF Industries LLC

Job Name: 70 mile	
Address:	

Equipment working p	roperly	Il osotion C						~
Hoses serv		Location C	Contact info:					
Pumps serv		Notes:		- Angeles and the second se				2400-240-
Filters serv		Motes:						
Tanks secured p		1						
Proper PPE av								
	1							Marine Marine
Temperature	Wind		Direction			itions	Spraying Ti	
<u>53°</u>	710 mgh	NW.	-7 SE		Partly (	lovay	7.30-44	5
Targeted Species	W()	3k Bo	oll canad	a II	NICTLE	JW.	1 0	
		ميت ا	lave		- W - / · · · ·	<u> </u>	211101	
		163.1	1900		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Type of Site Treated:	Rangeland	11.	1	*** **********************************	A Commence of the Commence of			
			ıstrial I	Ag C		ROW	Turf	inter amont entraphablica
Chemical Name	EPA Reg	#	Applied Ar	nount /	Acre	Total F	Product Applied	i
Tordon	62719-6			07			<b>30</b> 80	-
Brewer	MA		32/10	10			13	***************************************
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						<del></del>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····		***************************************				
		***************************************						
Method of Application	A TV			area and a second		w. Or how Age was suffered		NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE
	ATV	(UIV)		***	Backpack	Horse	Other	
Gallons per			ed: Water	1	Number of A	Applicators:	: '3	
Truck Number: 9	ATV/UT	V number:	6+0Pbbic	Billa	ble Hours	7:00 =	5 <i>0</i> 0	
Itand loads	Ì						_	Andrew Villey
r- <b>1990</b> 000-80			<del></del>					
<b>0</b>			·····					
5-1302								
						***************************************		
		****		<del></del>		<del> </del>		<del></del>
		····		<del></del>				·····
– Qualified Supervisor:	1/////////			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-7		· *****	
7	ATTINITE	w. <u></u>		D	ate 7-2	<u>5-2 L</u>		
Applicator:	Ohrs / Cox	<u> </u>		D	ate 7/	21122		
	Suc A		× >			ı	****	***************************************

## OSDOFM Industries LLC

ob Name	: 70	Mila	2	
Address:				

Equipment working p	properly	Location C	Contact info:					2020 <del></del>
Hoses serv	viceable /							
Pumps serv		Notes: (	4 Boom	1.1	م ا	al 1	D-mac d	politico de la constança
Filters serv		_	Z Boom	Parch	el one	en/	Booms Ch	15e
Tanks secured p				1-001	5/te	/	Site	
Proper PPE av	i i		BOOM	tor	Site			
Temperature	Wind		Direction		Cond	litions	Spraying Tim	е
70-80	710		W		Cl	ear	430 4	<b>*</b>
Targeted Species	Musk	BULL	Canada	e th	Sother	The state of the s	300	<u> </u>
	_hounds to	sunar	Mul	1		71		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
Type of Site Treated:	Rangeland	Indu	strial	Ag Cr	ор	ROW	Turf	1012 (F101) (C
Chemical Name	EPA Reg	#	Applied A	Amount /	Acre		Product Applied	
Teler	432 1561						70	<u>Personan</u>
Milestone	67719-510	1		1			140	
Brewer 90			2	7/100	<b>)</b>		104	
Deformer			1/7		4			
				<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Method of Application	ATV	(UTV	Truck T	ractor I	Backpack	Horse	Other	
Gallons per	acre: 16	Dilution use	ed:Water	and the same of th		Applicators		
Truck Number: C	•		6/Debbi		ble Hours-		. )	
40g Boom		illi		DIIC	vie nouis-			
77	L LEVELS - MIL							
1 10	***************************************							
1-17.5		·				<u> </u>		
75		····						
)-/2							***************************************	
		<del>1847 - 1871 - 1871 - 1871 - 1871 - 1871 - 18</del> 71 - 1871 -		<del></del>				
Ouglified Superview		···						
Qualified Supervisor:	KATH LUM			Da	ate 7	_ 23-22		
Applicator/_	( why			Da	ite 🗐	21.21		
	() OSHON	aga	, 7/21/	35				

Commercial applicators are licensed by the Colorado Department of Agriculture

## OSDOFFN Industries LLC

Name: 70 mile	f:
dress:	77

					·	
Equipment working p	roperly /	Location C	ontact info:			
Hoses servi		Location C	ontact into:			
Pumps servi	iceable	Notes:				
Filters servi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Tanks secured pr	operly /,					
Proper PPE av						
Temperature	Wind		Direction	Conc	litions	Spraying Time
90	70		W	che		300 -445
Targeted Species	mullen	Man	as to me			1000 140
•	canado	M	1, 12 -11 [	histle	<del></del>	***************************************
•			<u> </u>	112414		
Type of Site Treated:	Rangeland	) Indus	strial Ag C	ron	DOW	
Chemical Name	EPA Reg		Applied Amount		ROW	Turf
Crort			Applica Alflount /	Acie	Total	Product Applied
Brewer 90		···	34100	27		
Defoamer			<u> </u>	<u></u>		6
extending.			1/7			
Method of Application	ATI	1 1-51				
	ATV	UTV	Truck Tractor	Backpack	Horse	Other
Gallons per a				Number of	Applicators	: 3
Truck Number: 0	ATV/UT	V number:	<b>o</b> Billa	able Hours		
					······································	
			······································			
**************************************				***************************************		
	200			***		
		·····				
	1/1/1	·				
Qualified Supervisor:	12/1/M/			)ate 7-	23-22	
Applicator:	Chil	WT 0		ate 7	1-11-	7
40,000		SUC			10110	

#### OSDOFF Industries LLC

Date: 10/6	122	of
کے:Job Name	<u>90 m</u>	sile
Address:		

	_					
r		1				
Equipment working pr		Location C	ontact info:	1		
Hoses servi		Nava-	Mira	<u>naa</u>	_	
Pumps servi Filters servi		Notes:				
			**.			
Tanks secured pr Proper PPE av			•			
Temperature	Wind		Direction			
ス(o	VVIIIG	Δ	Direction	···	itions	Spraying Time
		L ta	<u> </u>	<u>llea</u>		8:00-230
Targeted Species	- Sare	groun	d Subst	ation	<u> </u>	
					····	
Type of Site Treated:	Rangeland	(Indu	strial Ag C	rop	ROW	Turf
Chemical Name	EPA Reg	#	Applied Amount /	' Acre	Total F	Product Applied
Method						54
Esplanade			5		7	5
MSO			64/10	~	19	
Dise (Blue)			1/2/		7/	
	<del></del>					
Method of Application	ATV	UTV	Truck Tractor	Backpack	Horse	Other
Gallons per						
Truck Number:5			1 -		Applicators:	
	1	V number:	リ <b>ガ</b> す Billa	able Hours	<u> 1:30 -</u>	· 300 = 75 ×
1000 Hours	10ad 111		` .			=15
u-18	449944			*****		
<u>, - 5</u>			+ 3,50 hou	~ 6		
450-64					C 4	
- 11	A STATE OF THE STA		1 and yzacv	u on	Sage Cu	· K
Na Joseph						
WARREN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART			:			<i>J</i>
	1/1/1 2		:	77		
- Qualified Supervisor:	Vert II Studier		, г	Date 🚝 🛭	n-8-77	
Applicator.		7		<i>[ [</i>	10.00	
Applicatory 5	Stavol So	<u>/</u>		Date lollo	199	

Commercia applicators are licensed by the Colorado Department of Agriculture

#### OSDOFIN Industries LLC

#1867 Date: 10/7

7/22 of\_

Job Name: 20 mile

Address:

					MARKET LAND BURGER BARRETON		
		The second contract of the second					
Equipment working p		Location Con	ntact info:	0	1	To the second se	
Hoses serv	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	4(0000000000000000000000000000000000000		Mira	inda		
Pumps serv		Notes:					
Filters serv		-					
Tanks secured p							
Proper PPE av	/ailable   \(\sigma\)						
Temperature	Wind		Direction		Cond	itions	Spraying Time
\$ 65	>10	West			Clear	-	8:00-445
Targeted Species	Barea		Action and the second s				
	0	The second second	CASSILLA INCOMP SALVACE E COMMUNA ALCON	White the Charles Valle (Charles)	THE PARTY OF A STREET OF STREET, SALES OF THE SALES OF THE STREET, SALES OF THE SALES OF TH	PRINCE - Talking Schoolselver - Parachines (1920) and Congress (1920)	ra finishandanga bersetinokoropi-verkan-kade yanosinokan-vakabayak yanosinokan-
	Construct yould be the property of the construction of the constru		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	COMMERCIAL PROPERTY TAXABLE PROPERTY.	NAMES OF THE OWNERS OF THE PERSON NAMES OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE	MEE достоятельне этом от подволя досто	A SANDER PROPERTY AND THE ACCOUNT AND AND ACCOUNT OF A SANDER AND A SANDER AND AND A SANDER AND
Type of Site Treated:	Rangeland	Industr	rial	Ag C	`ron	ROW	Turf
Chemical Name	EPA Reg			d Amount ,			Product Applied
Method			Applica				
	CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	- 1000 maring research research research	And the last of th			A SOMEON CONTRACTOR ACTION ACT	
Esplanade	and the second and the second contract of the second secon	CHARLES AN EXPERIENCES AND AS COMMISSION OF STREET, AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF STREET, ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF		6.2			2.5
0 1	Colline from more and another fine service one and anticipate and another fine and another first description.	Norther Experience Assistance of Proceedings of the Assistance of	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	62			84
Red	STATES OF THE STATES AND ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATION CONTINUES AND ASSOCIATION OF THE STATES ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATION OF THE STATES ASSOCIATION OF THE STAT	RECOURT DESIGNATION ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER O	8 0	32/100	2	4	8
Terminanti producio cui - madrino concurrante tra el estado de concurrante de con	MANUTATION AND SOME STATE MANUTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF A STATE OF THE	MOTIVAL PRINCE, AND THE CHIEF AND DESCRIPTION OF THE CHIEF AND THE CHIEF	WAS TAKE ST. FIRST STATE AND THE STATE OF TH	O STATE A LOCAL STATE OF THE ST		MANUAL MANAGEMENT CANAGE OF COLUMN CONTRACTOR OF COLUMN COLUMN COLUMN COLUMN COLUMN CONTRACTOR OF COLUMN CO	BARONEN CHRONICANO CONTROL CON
	No. 10 Percent						
Method of Application	ATV	UTV	Truck	Tractor	Backpack	Horse	Other
Gallons per	acre: 100 / Zee	Dilution used	: water		Number of	Applicators	: 2
Truck Number: 5	ATV/U	ΓV number: ႃ	JAA	Bill	able Hours	7:30	1-500
100a Hand 1	cad III	Í	17.	3	00 P		
4-1802		Marie Description of the Control of	and a second desired and a	m	77	ALIES OF THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	ANTITI ANTITA ELECTRA ELECTRA ELECTRICA CONTRA PARTICIPA (ANTICO CONTRA ELECTRA ANTIGO ANTITI ANTICO ANTICO CO
- 500		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	entrus rep (ord. the errors of Assartius disconsciously Astron		20	P THE REPORT THE PROPERTY OF T	hade an oney produced a proping construction and december of the construction of the construction and the construction of the
LAGO COLLUNIONE PARTICIPATION CONTRACTOR CON	BENEFIT LANGE BAT AND THE BENEFIT HER BETTER THE BENEFIT HAS BELLEVIS AND THE BENEFIT HER AND THE BENEFIT HER BETTER	Control of the Contro	ACCOUNTS STORY CONTRACTOR OF SECURITY S		15		
MS0-6402	THE THE STREET S	The state of the s		M50	2197		THE PRINCIPLE OF CONTROL OF A THE PRINCIPLE AND SHOULD SHO
Ced-802	MIN NEODININGE KE TERMINAN MENNINGANG ANG ANG ENGLISH WERE SERVED.	THE RESERVENCE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE ORDER O	CHANGE SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW	B	-74	TO FELLY WINDOWS AND ASSESSMENT OF A LANGUAGE WAS ASSESSED.	N PARADON PARA
MANAGAM A MANAGAMAN PARAMAN PA							
	71 21 2	The second secon		CANADA SECOLAR SECTION OF THE PROPERTY AND SEC	ORANA OF COLUMN ASSOCIATION OF CONTRACT ASSOCIATION OF A LABORITATION	The second secon	NEE SOURCE MAIN CONTINUES IN THE SOURCE STREET, AND
Ovalisiad Supervisor	1//////	Control Contro	NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	CO SECURIO DE LA COMPANSIONE DEL COMPANSIONE DE LA COMPANSIONE DE	[ 0	~ ~~	MATERIA I TOTAL TO A RECEIVED VIN TOTAL THE TANK AND A RECEIVED THE THE ENGLISH WHITE THE TANK AND A RECEIVED THE
Qualified Supervisor:	Kill / Mill	and the state of t	CONTROL CO. STATE SERVICE CO.	HIGH GUARITHAP OF THEIR AT WALKEN LY DISCUSSION MANUE	Date (O-	2	
Applicator/	SHOUNDS	langua	WARDING STREET		Date 10	7/22	
	( 0	1,,,	1	30 [62]		W VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VI	
Comme	rcial applicators	are licensed	by the Col	orado De	partment	of Agricult	ure
		U	,		1- 0.1 0.110 110		